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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

    59125               28        358,700        387,800        387,800         20,200              0         49,300         20,000         17,100           8.11
    59020                2          1,700          1,600          1,600            100              0              0              0            100          -5.88
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     698     25,248,600     24,689,700     24,687,200        168,400       -906,000        513,000         75,800         12,949          -2.22
    59125              442     16,236,600     15,682,200     15,679,700              0       -643,000         86,100         32,600              0          -3.43
    59020              188      6,362,600      6,344,600      6,344,600        103,300       -200,700        286,000         13,200              0          -0.28
    34040               68      2,649,400      2,662,900      2,662,900         65,100        -62,300        140,900         30,000         12,949           0.51
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       30        290,300        278,400        278,400              0        -11,900              0              0              0          -4.10
    59125               28        270,200        258,700        258,700              0        -11,500              0              0              0          -4.26
    59020                2         20,100         19,700         19,700              0           -400              0              0              0          -1.99
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       16      1,817,900      1,801,800      1,801,800        304,500          2,200        286,200              0              0          -0.89
    59125               11      1,603,800      1,594,300      1,594,300        304,500          8,800        286,200              0              0          -0.59
    59020                5        214,100        207,500        207,500              0         -6,600              0              0              0          -3.08
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    340     22,519,500     23,154,600     23,154,600        893,100        844,100        684,100         18,700              0           2.82
    59125              208     13,056,900     13,570,900     13,570,900        192,000        487,500        218,500          4,100              0           3.94
    59020              109      7,900,600      8,041,700      8,041,700        636,500        312,000        465,600         14,600              0           1.79
    34040               23      1,562,000      1,542,000      1,542,000         64,600         44,600              0              0              0          -1.28
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           727     32,085,600     32,064,400     32,061,900        554,600       -158,200        689,100         72,800         19,000          -0.07
    Exempt               7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3        559,400        570,500        570,500         37,900              0         49,000         16,100          1,900           1.98
    Com. Personal       28        358,700        387,800        387,800         20,200              0         49,300         20,000         17,100           8.11
    Residential        442     16,236,600     15,682,200     15,679,700              0       -643,000         86,100         32,600              0          -3.43
    Industrial          28        270,200        258,700        258,700              0        -11,500              0              0              0          -4.26
    Commercial          11      1,603,800      1,594,300      1,594,300        304,500          8,800        286,200              0              0          -0.59
    Agricultural       208     13,056,900     13,570,900     13,570,900        192,000        487,500        218,500          4,100              0           3.94
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59020           311     14,711,800     14,841,400     14,841,400        739,900        104,300        765,200         47,800            300           0.88
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2        212,700        226,300        226,300              0              0         13,600         20,000            200           6.39
    Com. Personal        2          1,700          1,600          1,600            100              0              0              0            100          -5.88
    Residential        188      6,362,600      6,344,600      6,344,600        103,300       -200,700        286,000         13,200              0          -0.28
    Industrial           2         20,100         19,700         19,700              0           -400              0              0              0          -1.99
    Commercial           5        214,100        207,500        207,500              0         -6,600              0              0              0          -3.08
    Agricultural       109      7,900,600      8,041,700      8,041,700        636,500        312,000        465,600         14,600              0           1.79
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 

  All: 34040            92      4,269,900      4,265,100      4,265,100        129,700        -17,700        142,600         32,800         13,049          -0.11
    Util. Personal       1         58,500         60,200         60,200              0              0          1,700          2,800            100           2.91
    Residential         68      2,649,400      2,662,900      2,662,900         65,100        -62,300        140,900         30,000         12,949           0.51
    Agricultural        23      1,562,000      1,542,000      1,542,000         64,600         44,600              0              0              0          -1.28
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO
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  All: Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125                7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6        830,600        857,000        857,000         37,900              0         64,300         38,900          2,200           3.18
    59125                3        559,400        570,500        570,500         37,900              0         49,000         16,100          1,900           1.98
    59020                2        212,700        226,300        226,300              0              0         13,600         20,000            200           6.39
    34040                1         58,500         60,200         60,200              0              0          1,700          2,800            100           2.91
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    30        360,400        389,400        389,400         20,300              0         49,300         20,000         17,200           8.05

       Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,120     51,067,300     51,170,900     51,168,400      1,424,200        -71,600      1,596,900        153,400         32,349           0.20
      Personal          36      1,191,000      1,246,400      1,246,400         58,200              0        113,600         58,900         19,400           4.65
        Real         1,084     49,876,300     49,924,500     49,922,000      1,366,000        -71,600      1,483,300         94,500         12,949           0.09
  Totals             Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

    59125               28        358,700        358,700        387,800        358,700        358,700        387,800        387,800        387,800        387,800
    59020                2          1,700          1,700          1,600          1,700          1,700          1,600          1,600          1,600          1,600
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     698     25,248,600     25,248,600     24,687,200     20,399,167     20,399,167     20,619,212     20,619,131     21,190,743     21,190,743
    59125              442     16,236,600     16,236,600     15,679,700     13,719,836     13,719,836     13,654,606     13,654,525     14,144,149     14,144,149
    59020              188      6,362,600      6,362,600      6,344,600      4,695,534      4,695,534      4,907,350      4,907,350      4,949,576      4,949,576
    34040               68      2,649,400      2,649,400      2,662,900      1,983,797      1,983,797      2,057,256      2,057,256      2,097,018      2,097,018
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       30        290,300        290,300        278,400         99,642         99,642        101,929        101,929        102,318        102,318
    59125               28        270,200        270,200        258,700         93,058         93,058         95,168         95,168         95,557         95,557
    59020                2         20,100         20,100         19,700          6,584          6,584          6,761          6,761          6,761          6,761
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       16      1,817,900      1,817,900      1,801,800      1,217,172      1,217,172      1,241,762      1,241,762      1,250,677      1,250,677
    59125               11      1,603,800      1,603,800      1,594,300      1,060,321      1,060,321      1,080,679      1,080,679      1,089,594      1,089,594
    59020                5        214,100        214,100        207,500        156,851        156,851        161,083        161,083        161,083        161,083
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    340     22,519,500     22,519,500     23,154,600     12,062,538     12,062,538     12,254,859     12,254,859     12,252,380     12,252,380
    59125              208     13,056,900     13,056,900     13,570,900      6,987,745      6,987,745      7,185,042      7,185,042      7,190,003      7,190,003
    59020              109      7,900,600      7,900,600      8,041,700      4,331,095      4,331,095      4,350,264      4,350,264      4,342,824      4,342,824
    34040               23      1,562,000      1,562,000      1,542,000        743,698        743,698        719,553        719,553        719,553        719,553
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           727     32,085,600     32,085,600     32,061,900     22,779,060     22,779,060     22,973,795     22,973,714     23,477,603     23,477,603
    Exempt               7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3        559,400        559,400        570,500        559,400        559,400        570,500        570,500        570,500        570,500
    Com. Personal       28        358,700        358,700        387,800        358,700        358,700        387,800        387,800        387,800        387,800
    Residential        442     16,236,600     16,236,600     15,679,700     13,719,836     13,719,836     13,654,606     13,654,525     14,144,149     14,144,149
    Industrial          28        270,200        270,200        258,700         93,058         93,058         95,168         95,168         95,557         95,557
    Commercial          11      1,603,800      1,603,800      1,594,300      1,060,321      1,060,321      1,080,679      1,080,679      1,089,594      1,089,594
    Agricultural       208     13,056,900     13,056,900     13,570,900      6,987,745      6,987,745      7,185,042      7,185,042      7,190,003      7,190,003
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59020           311     14,711,800     14,711,800     14,841,400      9,404,464      9,404,464      9,653,358      9,653,358      9,688,144      9,688,144
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2        212,700        212,700        226,300        212,700        212,700        226,300        226,300        226,300        226,300
    Com. Personal        2          1,700          1,700          1,600          1,700          1,700          1,600          1,600          1,600          1,600
    Residential        188      6,362,600      6,362,600      6,344,600      4,695,534      4,695,534      4,907,350      4,907,350      4,949,576      4,949,576
    Industrial           2         20,100         20,100         19,700          6,584          6,584          6,761          6,761          6,761          6,761
    Commercial           5        214,100        214,100        207,500        156,851        156,851        161,083        161,083        161,083        161,083
    Agricultural       109      7,900,600      7,900,600      8,041,700      4,331,095      4,331,095      4,350,264      4,350,264      4,342,824      4,342,824
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 

  All: 34040            92      4,269,900      4,269,900      4,265,100      2,785,995      2,785,995      2,837,009      2,837,009      2,876,771      2,876,771
    Util. Personal       1         58,500         58,500         60,200         58,500         58,500         60,200         60,200         60,200         60,200
    Residential         68      2,649,400      2,649,400      2,662,900      1,983,797      1,983,797      2,057,256      2,057,256      2,097,018      2,097,018
    Agricultural        23      1,562,000      1,562,000      1,542,000        743,698        743,698        719,553        719,553        719,553        719,553
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                7              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6        830,600        830,600        857,000        830,600        830,600        857,000        857,000        857,000        857,000
    59125                3        559,400        559,400        570,500        559,400        559,400        570,500        570,500        570,500        570,500
    59020                2        212,700        212,700        226,300        212,700        212,700        226,300        226,300        226,300        226,300
    34040                1         58,500         58,500         60,200         58,500         58,500         60,200         60,200         60,200         60,200
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    30        360,400        360,400        389,400        360,400        360,400        389,400        389,400        389,400        389,400

       Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,120     51,067,300     51,067,300     51,168,400     34,969,519     34,969,519     35,464,162     35,464,081     36,042,518     36,042,518
      Personal          36      1,191,000      1,191,000      1,246,400      1,191,000      1,191,000      1,246,400      1,246,400      1,246,400      1,246,400
        Real         1,084     49,876,300     49,876,300     49,922,000     33,778,519     33,778,519     34,217,762     34,217,681     34,796,118     34,796,118
  Totals             Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Com. Personal    30         353,000           7,400         353,000           7,400         389,400               0
    59125               28         351,300           7,400         351,300           7,400         387,800               0
    59020                2           1,700               0           1,700               0           1,600               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     479      20,344,410       4,904,190      20,344,410       4,904,190      19,849,402       4,837,798
    59125              310      13,383,560       2,853,040      13,383,560       2,853,040      12,914,080       2,765,620
    59020              121       4,878,300       1,484,300       4,878,300       1,484,300       4,823,900       1,520,700
    34040               48       2,082,550         566,850       2,082,550         566,850       2,111,422         551,478
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       29         251,300          39,000         251,300          39,000         244,200          34,200
    59125               27         231,200          39,000         231,200          39,000         224,500          34,200
    59020                2          20,100               0          20,100               0          19,700               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3         172,677       1,645,223         172,677       1,645,223         236,791       1,565,009
    59125                3         172,677       1,431,123         172,677       1,431,123         236,791       1,357,509
    59020                0               0         214,100               0         214,100               0         207,500
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    321      21,199,087       1,320,413      21,199,087       1,320,413      21,911,304       1,243,296
    59125              200      12,283,187         773,713      12,283,187         773,713      12,935,488         635,412
    59020              101       7,447,700         452,900       7,447,700         452,900       7,602,016         439,684
    34040               20       1,468,200          93,800       1,468,200          93,800       1,373,800         168,200
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           568      26,421,924       5,663,676      26,421,924       5,663,676      26,698,659       5,363,241
    Util. Personal       0               0         559,400               0         559,400               0         570,500
    Com. Personal       28         351,300           7,400         351,300           7,400         387,800               0
    Residential        310      13,383,560       2,853,040      13,383,560       2,853,040      12,914,080       2,765,620
    Industrial          27         231,200          39,000         231,200          39,000         224,500          34,200
    Commercial           3         172,677       1,431,123         172,677       1,431,123         236,791       1,357,509
    Agricultural       200      12,283,187         773,713      12,283,187         773,713      12,935,488         635,412
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59020           226      12,347,800       2,364,000      12,347,800       2,364,000      12,447,216       2,394,184
    Util. Personal       0               0         212,700               0         212,700               0         226,300
    Com. Personal        2           1,700               0           1,700               0           1,600               0
    Residential        121       4,878,300       1,484,300       4,878,300       1,484,300       4,823,900       1,520,700
    Industrial           2          20,100               0          20,100               0          19,700               0
    Commercial           0               0         214,100               0         214,100               0         207,500
    Agricultural       101       7,447,700         452,900       7,447,700         452,900       7,602,016         439,684
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 

  All: 34040            68       3,550,750         719,150       3,550,750         719,150       3,485,222         779,878
    Util. Personal       0               0          58,500               0          58,500               0          60,200
    Residential         48       2,082,550         566,850       2,082,550         566,850       2,111,422         551,478
    Agricultural        20       1,468,200          93,800       1,468,200          93,800       1,373,800         168,200
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0               0         830,600               0         830,600               0         857,000
    59125                0               0         559,400               0         559,400               0         570,500
    59020                0               0         212,700               0         212,700               0         226,300
    34040                0               0          58,500               0          58,500               0          60,200
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

   Real & Personal     862      42,320,474       8,746,826      42,320,474       8,746,826      42,631,097       8,537,303
      Personal          30         353,000         838,000         353,000         838,000         389,400         857,000
        Real           832      41,967,474       7,908,826      41,967,474       7,908,826      42,241,697       7,680,303
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Com. Personal    30         353,000           7,400         353,000           7,400         389,400               0
    59125               28         351,300           7,400         351,300           7,400         387,800               0
    59020                2           1,700               0           1,700               0           1,600               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     479      16,958,779       3,440,388      16,958,779       3,440,388      17,143,193       3,475,938
    59125              310      11,576,441       2,143,395      11,576,441       2,143,395      11,572,553       2,081,972
    59020              121       3,794,034         901,500       3,794,034         901,500       3,912,709         994,641
    34040               48       1,588,304         395,493       1,588,304         395,493       1,657,931         399,325
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       29          75,895          23,747          75,895          23,747          77,541          24,388
    59125               27          69,311          23,747          69,311          23,747          70,780          24,388
    59020                2           6,584               0           6,584               0           6,761               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3          94,184       1,122,988          94,184       1,122,988         158,026       1,083,736
    59125                3          94,184         966,137          94,184         966,137         158,026         922,653
    59020                0               0         156,851               0         156,851               0         161,083
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    321      11,311,276         751,262      11,311,276         751,262      11,553,154         701,705
    59125              200       6,554,799         432,946       6,554,799         432,946       6,840,780         344,262
    59020              101       4,038,679         292,416       4,038,679         292,416       4,048,486         301,778
    34040               20         717,798          25,900         717,798          25,900         663,888          55,665
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           568      18,646,035       4,133,025      18,646,035       4,133,025      19,029,939       3,943,775
    Util. Personal       0               0         559,400               0         559,400               0         570,500
    Com. Personal       28         351,300           7,400         351,300           7,400         387,800               0
    Residential        310      11,576,441       2,143,395      11,576,441       2,143,395      11,572,553       2,081,972
    Industrial          27          69,311          23,747          69,311          23,747          70,780          24,388
    Commercial           3          94,184         966,137          94,184         966,137         158,026         922,653
    Agricultural       200       6,554,799         432,946       6,554,799         432,946       6,840,780         344,262
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59020           226       7,840,997       1,563,467       7,840,997       1,563,467       7,969,556       1,683,802
    Util. Personal       0               0         212,700               0         212,700               0         226,300
    Com. Personal        2           1,700               0           1,700               0           1,600               0
    Residential        121       3,794,034         901,500       3,794,034         901,500       3,912,709         994,641
    Industrial           2           6,584               0           6,584               0           6,761               0
    Commercial           0               0         156,851               0         156,851               0         161,083
    Agricultural       101       4,038,679         292,416       4,038,679         292,416       4,048,486         301,778
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL 

  All: 34040            68       2,306,102         479,893       2,306,102         479,893       2,321,819         515,190
    Util. Personal       0               0          58,500               0          58,500               0          60,200
    Residential         48       1,588,304         395,493       1,588,304         395,493       1,657,931         399,325
    Agricultural        20         717,798          25,900         717,798          25,900         663,888          55,665
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 34040   PALO
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  All: Util. Personal    0               0         830,600               0         830,600               0         857,000
    59125                0               0         559,400               0         559,400               0         570,500
    59020                0               0         212,700               0         212,700               0         226,300
    34040                0               0          58,500               0          58,500               0          60,200
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

   Real & Personal     862      28,793,134       6,176,385      28,793,134       6,176,385      29,321,314       6,142,767
      Personal          30         353,000         838,000         353,000         838,000         389,400         857,000
        Real           832      28,440,134       5,338,385      28,440,134       5,338,385      28,931,914       5,285,767
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

FANCETT BRENDA S TRUST              has      340,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RITZ FAMILY TRUST                   has      367,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SNOWS LAKE CAMP GROUND              has      438,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
IONIA GRAIN LLC                     has      638,400 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,101,200 S.E.V. Value in 35 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

MARTIN AMMON & KATHRYN              has      156,957 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CUSACK JOHN A & NATASHA I TRUST     has      157,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SUTHERLAND STEVEN H & SHERYL        has      159,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TODD THOMAS, DIXIE &TRICIA          has      174,492 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SIMMON JOSEPH W & LIVIA R           has      185,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WILSON PHEBE & EMMONS JENSEN        has      193,924 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
TREDENICK AARON LC                  has      205,769 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WALCOTT HAROLD TRUST                has      213,543 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CON REALTY INC VILLAGE MARKET       has      214,719 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SNOWS LAKE CAMP GROUND              has      230,444 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MARTIN EPHRAMI I. & ESTHER B.       has      235,300 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HH INVESTMENTS LLC                  has      248,353 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
IONIA GRAIN LLC                     has      258,477 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
RITZ FAMILY TRUST                   has      270,535 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      934,541 Taxable Value in 35 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

003-028-004-01              RITZ FAMILY TRUST                      $     128,919
003-030-013-00              HOPKINS DENNIS & THAYER DONNA LC       $     132,600
003-027-011-00              MILLER TIMOTHY M. & JESSICA F.         $     141,800
003-900-012-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     143,000
003-025-004-00              HULL BRYAN D & JANET M HULL            $     144,880
003-010-007-00              MARTIN HARVEY & LUCILE                 $     147,800
003-030-002-02              CUSACK JOHN A & NATASHA I TRUST        $     157,700
003-018-008-00              SUTHERLAND STEVEN H & SHERYL           $     159,300
003-016-017-00              TREDENICK AARON LC                     $     163,670
003-036-002-20              SIMMON JOSEPH W & LIVIA R              $     185,800
003-017-006-00              MARTIN EPHRAMI I. & ESTHER B.          $     207,700
043-100-001-01              CON REALTY INC VILLAGE MARKET          $     213,217
003-031-002-00              SNOWS LAKE CAMP GROUND                 $     230,444
003-031-010-41              HH INVESTMENTS LLC                     $     248,353
003-900-011-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     516,000
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

003-032-008-00              WALKER J GERALD                        $     168,800
003-011-001-02              RYAN DANIEL JULIE                      $     168,800
003-011-008-00              MARTIN WILMER & JANE                   $     176,600
003-030-018-00              RUTHERFORD RICHARD                     $     177,200
003-016-017-00              TREDENICK AARON LC                     $     178,100
003-036-002-20              SIMMON JOSEPH W & LIVIA R              $     185,800
003-015-001-00              IONIA GRAIN LLC                        $     191,500
003-019-008-01              BELYOU MICHAEL                         $     206,900
003-017-006-00              MARTIN EPHRAMI I. & ESTHER B.          $     207,700
003-013-003-00              MIDDLETON HELEN                        $     214,500
003-025-004-00              HULL BRYAN D & JANET M HULL            $     229,100
003-031-010-41              HH INVESTMENTS LLC                     $     266,600
043-100-001-01              CON REALTY INC VILLAGE MARKET          $     283,600
003-031-002-00              SNOWS LAKE CAMP GROUND                 $     438,900
003-900-011-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     516,000
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

STAINES KEITH P                     has             180.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
THOMAS ROBERT WAYNE JR &KAREN       has             180.04 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has             180.56 Total Acres in 35 Parcel(s)
RITZ FAMILY TRUST                   has             191.60 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
WALKER J GERALD & BETTY L           has             195.10 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has             201.01 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
HOPKINS EARL A & RUTH J             has             212.90 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
SHAW ROBERT                         has             215.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
WING HERBERT & LYNDA                has             219.10 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
HARRIMAN RICHARD & BETTY TRUST      has             229.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
SINCLAIR CLINTON                    has             230.54 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
WALCOTT HAROLD TRUST                has             236.17 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
BELYOU MICHAEL                      has             240.34 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
FANCETT BRENDA S TRUST              has             252.55 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
IONIA GRAIN LLC                     has             566.15 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

HH INVESTMENTS LLC                  has      266,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has      270,900 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
SHAW ROBERT                         has      280,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TREDENICK AARON LC                  has      293,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HARRIMAN RICHARD & BETTY TRUST      has      294,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CON REALTY INC VILLAGE MARKET       has      297,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BELYOU MICHAEL                      has      304,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WILSON PHEBE & EMMONS JENSEN        has      324,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
HOPKINS EARL A & RUTH J             has      328,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SINCLAIR CLINTON                    has      335,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)


